Research on Walls

Guide for Research Image Submission Requirements

Research Image Submission Requirements

This brief guide will walk you through the specifics you are required to follow for submitting
your research image for this year's ‘Research on Walls’ competition. In essence, you are
required to submit a photo image of your research, accompanied with an abstract not
exceeding 150 words. Please adhere strictly to the instructions noted below.

NB: Submission deadline extended for 11.00pm on Sunday, the 3@ of September

Please adhere strictly to the instructions noted below

Image orientation:

Landscape Orientation Only

Submission format:

PDF document

Sizing specification:

1)

2)

3)
4)

5)

6)

Copy your image into a blank
PowerPoint slide

Go to ‘Design’ tab at the top of the
screen, select ‘Slide Size’ and
‘Custom Slide Size’

Under the ‘Width’ section enter
59.40 cm

Under the ‘Height’ section enter
42.00 cm

Under the ‘Slides’ section select
‘Landscape’ and repeat the same
under the ‘Notes, Handouts &
Outline’ section

Click ‘Ok’

Naming & saving image submission:

1)

2)

Name your Image as follows: ‘Name
+ Surname + Student ID No’

Click on the ‘File’ tab, select ‘Save
As’, and select ‘PDF’

Submission:

Submit your entry via online reqistration

form here



https://www.dcu.ie/graduatestudies/reserch-walls-competition-27092023
https://www.dcu.ie/graduatestudies/reserch-walls-competition-27092023

